2016-07

TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723 Telephone: 989-672-3700 Fax: 989-672-4011

RESOLUTION

Honoring Millington High School Rocket Teams

WHEREAS, the extraordinary Millington High School Rocket Teams are a student club that studies physics, engineering and rocketry that have competed in the Team America Rocketry Challenge for over ten years; and

WHEREAS, these exceptional teams have placed in the top 25 in the Team America Rocketry Challenge numerous times; which gave them the privilege of being chosen to participate in the Student Launch Initiative at NASA in both 2008 and 2013; and

WHEREAS, these dedicated, hardworking, intelligent 2016 Millington Rocket Team members include Elizabeth McVay, Chadd Kinsey, Brookelle Mathely, Brian Wood, Aaron Knoll, Erica Hall, Gabe Piper, Jordan Hetzer, Emma Trickey-Wazny and Emilia Colman; and

WHEREAS, even with difficult weather conditions, this established team used their experience and knowledge to place in the top 50 in 2016.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners takes this opportunity to congratulate the Millington High School Rocket Teams for their exceptional accomplishments over the past 10 years.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the official records of Tuscola County and that a copy be presented to the Millington High School Rocket Teams.

Date 6-16-206

Thomas Bardwell, Chairperson Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held on June 16, 2016

6-16-2016 Date

zdi Fettina Tuscola County Clerk